HVTT18: Trucking toward S2MART transport
STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE OF AN ELECTRIC ROAD SYSTEM USING
ACCELERATED LOAD TESTS
B. KALMAN
Swedish National
Road and Transport
Research Institute
(VTI)

record pressure between 100 to 800 kPa.
The layout of the rail and sensors are schematically shown in Figure 2. In the figure the lateral
end points of the twin truck tire are indicated. The sensors are placed in four groups designated
as Group T1, L1, L2 and T2, respectively. Individual strain gauges are designated as A1 to A17.
3.4 Response measurements
Response measurements, i.e. the signal from the strain and pressure transducers respectively,
were performed as the load wheel rolled along each position in 50 mm increments from -350
mm to +350 mm relative to the center line. At each response measurement, for each load case,
20 passes were made with the load wheel and the signal from the respective sensor was collected
for the last 4 passes. The experiments were performed at 8 °C, 0 °C and 30 °C. The different
load cases are summarized in Table 1.
Figure 2 Layout of sensors and conductive rail for response measurement
Table 1 Load cases
Tire pressure (kPa) Load (kN) Designation
700 50 P700-50
800 30 P800-30
800 40 P800-40
800 50 P800-50
800 60 P800-60
800 80 P800-80
900 50 P900-50
 5
The sensor group T1 records the transverse strain at the bottom of the asphalt layer in an area
unaffected by the electric road rail. The L1 group records the longitudinal strain at the bottom